23-14



CITY OF CHICOPEE CITY OF CHICOPEE MASSACHUSETTS 2023 APR 12 P 2: 44

APRIL 18, 2023

BE IT ORDAINED THAT CHAPTER 7 OF THE ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF CHICOPEE AS AMENDED BE AND IS HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

The following positions shall be established by the City of Chicopee along with the hourly rate of pay as detailed below:

Group 4

WW. <u>Council on Aging</u> a. Intern/Co-Op

15.00

\$

g. 14

Frank M Lollamme CTin Recommended by Mayor

Introduced by Councilor

City Council Action: 4/18/23: Motion made by Councilor Pniak-Costello to receive, 1st reading and refer to the Ordinance Committee. Motion to refer passed by a unanimous roll call vote. Councilors McAuliffe, Balakier and Krampits absent. 6/6/23: Motion made By Councilor Krampits to receive, 2nd and final reading, enrolled and ordained. Motion passed through all stages by a unanimous roll call vote.

Presented to the Mayor for		- 9 2023		
resented to the iviayor for	approvai	Date		
Approved				Mayor
Returned to City Clerk	JUN 1 2 2023	_ Attest	238-2	City Clerk

NO.

RiverMills Center Chicopee Council on Aging 5 West Main Street Chicopee, MA 01020 413.534.3698 Telephone: 413.534.3698 Fax: 413.557.6989

www.chicopeema.gov

March 16, 2023

City Council President Frank Laflamme City Hall 17 Springfield Street Chicopee, MA 01013

Dear City Council:

The Chicopee Council on Aging (COA) is requesting an account be created to allow for Intern/Co-op positions at RiverMills Center.

The COA has been directed by the Human Resources Department to request the City Council to approve the establishment of an account to allow interns/co-op students to be paid \$15 an hour. Human Resources Director Paul Winspeare said this should be presented as an ordinance request.

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please contact COA Executive Director Sherry Manyak at 534-3698, ext. 111. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely Unal

Executive Director, Chicopee Council on Aging

cc: Mayor John L. Vieau Auditor Sharyn A. Riley Human Resources Director Paul Winspeare



CITY OF CHICOPEE MASSACHUSETTS

Referred to

Ordinance

Committee

4/18/2023

BE IT ORDAINED THAT CHAPTER 7 OF THE ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF CHICOPEE AS AMENDED BE AND IS HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

The following positions shall be established by the City of Chicopee along with the hourly rate of pay as detailed below:

Group 4

WW. <u>Council on Aging</u> a. Intern/Co-Op

\$15.00

MUTION TO APPROVE 5/23/23

The Committee reports as follows:

<u>Favorable</u>

Ead Kampily Sary R. Lalme (Tillitson 200m

Der AMAR

ELLA OF ERRIS OFFICE

6/6/23: Motion made by Councilor Krampits to receive, 2nd and final reading, enrolled and ordained. Motion passed through all stages by a unanimous roll call vote.

<u>Unfavorable</u>